government will save 56 million dollars by 
discontinuing the production of the cent.  Stack Bowers Galleries 
conducted the “Omega” Lincoln cents auction on December 11th, 
marking the final chapter in the long history of United States’ circulating 
cents.  Two hundred thirty-two (232) three-coin Omega cent sets were 
auctioned.  These “Omega” cents represent the very last circulating 
cents struck by the United States Mint.  Only, these 232 sets were 
produced, commemorating the 232 years of cent production. The 
auction’s top lot was …Set No.232 the final set produced and it included